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C. Final transcription by:       Date: 
 

D. Transcription edited by:     Date: 
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8. Historical importance: 
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10. Names mentioned:  

 

 

 

11. Period:   -1920:  1920-1930:  1930-1940:   1940-1950: 
 

1950-1960:  1960-1970:  1970-1980:  1980- 

 

12. Accompanying material:  


	Name of interviewee: Hinman, Juanita Burton
	Address: P.O. Jack Ranch Resort
	Date/Place of Birth: 
	Place of longest residence: 
	Date/place of interview: August 29, 1970 / Berry home at Jack Ranch
	Length of recording: 
	Name/Address/Email of interviewer: Orville Armstrong
	Audio: Yes
	Video: Off
	Both: Off
	First Draft Transcribed by: 
	Final Transcription by: Juanita Millican
	Date: December 1976
	Transcription edited by: 
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Yes
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Describe any stipulations: 
	Historical Importance: Juanita Burton Hinmen and Ruth Burton Berry discuss their family, the Ebanesir Scott Burton family, who settled in Kern County in the late 1800s.  Hinmen was the last of fourteen children, and she describes family life on the farm and dairy where she was raised.  Hinmen gives insight into the mourning ceremonies of many of the Chinese immigrant families that were also living in Bakersfield during this period.
	Subjects: Migration to Kern County, Chinese cemetery, Chinese mourning customs, dairies, cattle, farming, railroads, Watson Reservoir, Kern Oil Field, Pioneer Hotel, Burton School, and Burton Dairy.
	Names mentioned: Lawrence Tibbett, Elsey Brassney Huchen, Ella Burton, Ebanesir Burton, Annette family, Brent family, Jaybrews Paine family, Johnny Burton, Frank Burton, Underwoods, Katey Blassnick Houchin.
	1920: Yes
	1920-1930: Off
	1930-1940: Off
	1940-1950: Off
	1950-1960: Off
	1960-1970: Off
	1970-1980: Off
	1980-: Off
	Accompanying Material: 
	Digi File #: 
	Tape Numbers: B6
	Text1: 
	Text2: 1976    SEE "Hinmen"
	Text3: 


