

California State University, Bakersfield

Walter W. Stiern Library Historical Research Center

Oral History Project

INTERVIEW SUMMARY

Please fill out 1-12. If the tape is to be deposited at the California State University, Bakersfield Archives, submit the recording, the transcript (if any), release forms signed by the interviewer and interviewee, and this form to the Archivist. Recordings will not be accepted without release forms and this Interview Summary.

1. Name of Interviewee:
2. Address:
3. Date and place of birth:
4. Place of longest residence:
5. Date and place of interview:
6. Length of recording:
7. Name, address, and email of interviewer:

Archive use only

A. Format:	Audio	Video	Both
B. First draft transcribed by:	Date:		
C. Final transcription by:	Date:		
D. Transcription edited by:	Date:		
E. Transcription forwarded to Catalog Dept. (date):			
F. Releases on File?	Interviewee	Interviewer	

Yes, w/o stipulations

Yes, w/stipulations

No

Describe any stipulations:

8. Historical importance:

9. Subjects discussed:

10. Names mentioned:

11. Period:	-1920:	1920-1930:	1930-1940:	1940-1950:
	1950-1960:	1960-1970:	1970-1980:	1980-

12. Accompanying material: